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For Date: 03/08/2026  -  Sunday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

26-4621         0018 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2782] V&D VARIETY - 143 OXFORD STREET NO

26-4622         0019 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 512] ST. JOSEPH'S CHURCH - 193 OXFORD STREET NO

26-4623         0051 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 129] KANES SHELL - 380 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4624         0055 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 479] HERITAGE MALL - 567 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4625         0058 Extra Patrol Conducted     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Bryan A Porcaro
       Vicinity of:    MILLBURY ST

26-4626         0059 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 832] RTE 20 SHELL - 310 WASHINGTON ST

26-4627         0100 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2378] TACO BELL - 820 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4629         0133 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    27 HOMESTEAD AVE

26-4630         0158 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] PARSONS REHAB- GREENDALE UNIT - 1350 MAIN ST

26-4631         0702 EMS- GENERAL PAIN     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3603] JULIA BANCROFT APTS - 3 VINAL ST Apt. #206

26-4632         0704 FIRE- WATER PROBLEM     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2599] THE MENS WEARHOUSE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4633         0723 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1331] LIFE CARE CENTER - 14 MASONIC CIR Apt. #273A

26-4634         0736 911 CALL TRANSFERRED     
  Location/Address:    PRIOR TO EXIT 12 - I-290 E

26-4635         0758 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3661] OCEAN STATE JOB LOT - 416 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4636         0806 Defective Traffic Signal     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2016] STARBUCKS COFFEE - 434A SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4638         0901 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2379] MAJOR LEAGUE WINGS AND ROAST BEEF - 503 WASHINGTON ST

26-4639         0923 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1344] FULLERS AUTOMOTIVE - 505 WASHINGTON ST

26-4640         0935 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    490 WASHINGTON ST

26-4641         0936 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2098] FAIRFIELD INN - 718A SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4642         1018 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    3 MARIA AVE, AUBURN - 3 MARIA AVE

26-4643         1046 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Daniel J Hemingway
       Vicinity of:    1 SWANSON RD @ 380 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4644         1058 911 - Hangup/ Misdial     
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  Location/Address:    3 PERRY ST

26-4645         1115 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    823 WASHINGTON ST @ 793 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4646         1210 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
  Location/Address:    EXIT 11B- RT 20W - I-395 NO

26-4647         1244 FIRE- MVA WITH INJURIES     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Patrick Montague
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3548] LYNN BENOIT - 304 BRYN MAWR AVE
       Refer To Accident:      26-108-AC

26-4648         1319 911 CALL TRANSFERRED     
  Location/Address:    [SOB] SOUTHBRIDGE - 516 LEBANON HILL RD

26-4649         1335 911 - Hangup/ Misdial     
  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST

26-4650         1348 Defective Traffic Signal     
  Location/Address:    800 WASHINGTON ST @ 10 PROSPECT ST

26-4651         1404 Found Property     
       Vicinity of:    [WOR] 61 S LUDLOW ST

26-4655         1431 EMS- CHEST PAIN/HEART PROBLEM     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 119] LA QUINTA INN & SUITES - 446 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4656         1433 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    0 BROTHERTON WAY @ 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4658         1441 EMS- STROKE     
  Location/Address:    151 LEICESTER ST, AUBURN - 151 LEICESTER ST

26-4659         1451 Report of Lost / Stolen Prop     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO

26-4661         1507 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    157 OXFORD STREET NO

26-4662         1520 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    35 PINEHURST AVE

26-4663         1528 FIRE- MVA WITH INJURIES     
  Location/Address:    88.8 WESTBOUND - I-90

26-4664         1533 911 - Test Call     

26-4665         1556 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Andrew F Markvenas
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 795] ST JOSEPH CHURCH - 194 OXFORD STREET NO
       Refer To Incident:      26-330-OF

26-4666         1618 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    1 GREEN ST, AUBURN - 1 GREEN ST

26-4667         1618 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2625] READYMED - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4668         1629 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2766] PAKACHOAG ACRES DAY CARE - 141 AUBURN ST

26-4669         1653 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Alex K Myers
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 97] SHAWS SUPERMARKET #31 - 368 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4671         1656 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    398 ROCHDALE ST

26-4672         1659 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Luis W Santos
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  Location/Address:    245 BRYN MAWR AVE @ 166 LEICESTER ST
       Refer To Accident:      26-109-AC

       Refer To Incident:      26-332-OF

26-4673         1737 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3663] CHASE BANK - 362 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4674         1751 Disorderly Person(s)     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
  Location/Address:    65 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      26-331-OF

26-4675         1801 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 173] HOME OUTLET - 77 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4677         1903 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] 425 PLEASANT ST, WORCESTER - 425 PLEASANT ST Apt. #507

26-4678         1907 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 119] LA QUINTA INN & SUITES - 446 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4679         1918 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 465] AUBURN PUBLIC LIBRARY - 369 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4680         1929 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    123 AUBURN ST @ 2 VINE ST

26-4681         1932 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
  Location/Address:    [AUB 94] XPRESS STOP - 321 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4682         2036 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 107] BIG LOTS - 416 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4683         2109 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST

26-4684         2110 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2564] HOMETOWN BANK - 569 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4685         2116 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3597] BAR ONE AND SUSHI - 850 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4686         2118 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Andrew F Markvenas
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1729] HOME DEPOT - AUBURN - 779 WASHINGTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      26-93-AR

            Arrest:    HANLON, ASHLEY M       
           Address:    15 PRENTICE ST   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON A WARRANT (ANOTHER COMMUNITY)
         Refer To Arrest:      26-95-AR

            Arrest:    QUINONEZ, ALEXANDER ALEXIS SR    
           Address:    108 COUNTRY CLUB BLVD Apt. #343   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.
                       COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS

26-4688         2137 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY     
       Vicinity of:    J ANTHONY'S ITALIAN GRILL - 892 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

26-4689         2146 EMS- ABDOMINAL PAIN     
  Location/Address:    66 ROCKLAND RD, AUBURN - 66 ROCKLAND RD

26-4690         2253 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
       Vicinity of:    1 SUMNER ST @ 1 OXFORD STREET NO

26-4691         2319 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3567] AT RAMPS - WASHINGTON ST
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26-4692         2330 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 3554] IRA FORD AUBURN - 780 WASHINGTON ST

26-4693         2357 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 502] J ANTHONY'S ITALIAN GRILL - 892 SOUTHBRIDGE ST


